

MEDIA RELEASE

17 April 2024

CYRIL announced as headliner for Palmerston Youth Festival Wrap Up Party

City of Palmerston is excited to announce that Territorian DJ and producer, CYRIL will be the headline act for Palmerston Youth Festival Wrap Up Party! Hailing from our own community, CYRIL has risen to prominence both locally and globally, captivating audiences with his electrifying beats and infectious energy.

CYRIL's profile has exploded in the last few months with two (2) records currently dominating the globe including his remake of Suzi Quarto's Stumblin' In and a remix for Grammy nominated band Disturbed, making him a perfect choice to headline the closing event of Palmerston Youth Festival.

"I'm absolutely thrilled to be part of the Palmerston Youth Festival Wrap Up Party. It's great to showcase my music locally and be part of such a vibrant celebration of youth culture," Said CYRIL.

City of Palmerston Mayor Athina Pascoe-Bell also shared her enthusiasm for the festival and its headlining act, "The Palmerston Youth Festival is a fantastic opportunity for our young people to come together, showcase their talents, and celebrate their community. Having CYRIL headline our Wrap Up Party is a testament to the incredible talent we have within the Territory. His success is an inspiration to our youth, and his performance promises to be one of the highlights of the Palmerston Youth Festival."

The Festival is held in the school holidays from 6 – 12 July. It offers a diverse range of events catering to all interests. The events include:

- Day 1: Geekfest Top End
- Day 2: NAIDOC Week Pool Party
- Day 3: Pride
- Day 4: Sportsfest
- Day 5: Palmy's Got Talent
- Day 6: Pamper Palmy
- Day 7: Palmerston Youth Festival Wrap Up Party

Additional details about the festival, including the lineup of supporting acts for the Wrap Up Party, will be announced soon. Stay updated by following the Palmerston Youth Festival on Facebook and Instagram (@PalmerstonYouthFestival) or by visiting the website at palmerstonyouthfestival.com.au.

- ENDS -

Media Contact: 0427 548 014 media@palmerston.nt.gov.au